TRANSPOBT .DE.PARTM ENJ
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

Chassis or CBU
5 Solo with Pillion
6 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
7 1
8 Asa licable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Petrol
11. H.P./BHP 15.5 Kw @ 5500 rpm
12. 348.36 cc
13. Ma kers classlfication Honda CB35O DLX PRO BS-VI
14. Wheel base 1441 mm
15. 2 in all
16. Colou r Asa licable
t7. 187 K s
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
367 Kgs.
19. Number. descriotion. size
and oly ratino of tvres as
declared by the
100 90-19 M c 57H
b Rear Axle 130 70-18 M c 63H
20. istered Axle Wei ht
a 727 K S.
b Maximum raw 243 K s
2t.
a 2207 mm
b
Overall width 7BB mm
d 1110 mm
M in. round clearance 165 mm
secretary-Ill and based on the type approval certificate number cAsN 0161. vol,
2.
Type of Body
No. of cylinders
Chassis number
9
Cubic capacity
Seatinq capacity
ULW (unladen weiqht)
a. Front Axle
Maximum (faw)
Dimension
Overall lenqth
Rear over hang
Overall heiqht
e.
3
Dated: 18.10.2023 (with oBD Stage rr-B) issued by the testing agency rcAT
Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
Alr the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicres act, 19gB and rures made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
AIr the zonar Joint rransport commissioners and the Zonar Deputy
Transport commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circurar.
They are arso requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the
respective Regional Transport Officers of their zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 OO5.
/ lBy Orderl I
M. andra
Assi t Secretary-
Chepauk, Chennai 60
in,
0 005.(Communication of Type Approval